Docket No.: 00-205

| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) R 06 - 06 (Rev. 6-93)   | 4 - 2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  |
|--|---|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)<br>Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar                            | Patent and Trademark Office   |
| Tab settings   |   |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.                               | 38375 ached original documents or copy thereof.   |
| Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  |
| Rose Plastic GmbH 5.24 6)  | Name: Peter Rosler  |
| 3-   |   |
|  | Internal Address:   |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  |   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |   |
| 🖾 Assignment 🗆 Merger  | Street Address: Ifenweg 3   |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  | D-88239 Wangen, FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY   |
| Other  | City: State: ZIP:   |
| Execution Date: December 10, 2000  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No                                    |
| Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):                                      |   |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application                        | the execution date of the application is:   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)  |
| A. I aten Application 140.(3)  | D. Faterit (40.(5)  |
|  | 5,562,212   |
|  |   |
|  |   |
| Additional numbers attac   | │<br>ched?  ☐ Yes     XI No   |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:                                   |
| Name: Frederick L. Tolhurst  |   |
| A  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00   |
| Internal Address: Cohen & Grigsby, P.C.  | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account |
|  | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
| Street Address: 11 Stanwix Street  |   |
|  | 8. Deposit account number:  |
| 15th Floor   | 03-2026   |
| City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15222  |   |
| DO NOT   | USE THIS SPACE  |
| Statement and signature.   |   |
| <u> </u>   | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy                          |
| of the original document.  | 111-  |
|  | L. Wettacl May 24, 2001   |
| Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sl                       | Signature Date Date Date  |
|  |   |

REEL: 011846 FRAME: 0345

| A COLONIA CONTRACTOR  | OF DIGHTS (     |   | Docket No.        |
|---|-----------------|---|-------------------|
| ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS OF PATENT (single assignor; single assignee) |                 |   | 00-205            |
| U.S. PATENT NO.   | ISSUE DATE      | APPL SERIAL NO.                         | FILING DATE       |
| 5,562,212   | October 8, 1996 | 303,922                                 | September 9, 1994 |
| Patent Owne   | r (Assignor)    | Principle Place of Business of Assignor |                   |
| Rose Plastic GmbH   |                 | D-Hergensweiler                         |                   |
|   |                 | Federal Republic of Germany             |                   |
| Assignee  |                 | Residence of Assignee                   |                   |
| Peter Rösler  |                 | Ifenweg 3                               |                   |
|   |                 | D-88239 Wangen                          |                   |
|   |                 | Federal Republic of Ger                 | many              |
| Whereas, the above identified United State                        | _               | is the sole owner of record             | of the above-     |

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for which siad patent is granted, as fully and entriely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Peter Rösler President

RECORDED: 05/24/2001

PATENT REEL: 011846 FRAME: 0346